Mounting Hoods
Hub Size
(Inches)
Catalog
Number
Pendant
3/4 CAP-75
1 CAP-100
Ceiling
3/4 CAC-75
1 CAC-100
Bracket
3/4 CALB-75
1 CALB-100
25° Stanchion
1-1/4 or 1-1/2  CAS-150
Mounting Adapter with Connection Block
CMAD-1
Fixture Units
Line
Voltage
Hz
Catalog
Number
Ballast body with globe
26-42 W
   52-84 W
120-277 50/60 CJB26FBU
120-277 50/60 CJB32FBU
120-277 50/60 CJB42FBU
120-277 50/60 CMBF52BU
120-277 50/60 CMBF64BU
120-277 50/60 CMBF84BU
Electrical Specification
Lamp Wattage Line Voltage Frequency (Hz) Line Amps Input Watts Min. Starting Temp
26 (1 x 26) 120-277 50/60 0.25-0.11 28 -18 °C (0 °F)
32 (1 x 32) 120-277 50/60 0.27-0.12 36 -18 °C (0 °F)
42 (1 x 42) 120-277 50/60 0.35-0.16 48 -18 °C (0 °F)
52 (2 x 26) 120-277 50/60 0.49-0.20 55 -30 °C (-22 °F)
64 (2 x 32) 120-277 50/60 0.57-0.24 67 -30 °C (-22 °F)
84 (2 x 42) 120-277 50/60 0.73-0.31 87 -30 °C (-22 °F)
 Fixtures are for use with Group B atmospheres only when used with Group B mounting hoods. For 26 W,32 W, and 42 W fixtures only.
 1-1/2” tapped hub furnished with 1-1/2” to 1-1/4” reducer.
 Denotes items that are suitable for Class I, Group B in addition to Class I, Groups C and D; and Class II, Groups E, F and G.
Shaded items are suitable for Class I, Group C in addition to Class I, Group D; Class II, Groups E, F and G; and Class III.
Code•Master™ PLT Factory Sealed Luminaires
Explosionproof, Dust-Ignitionproof
Integrally Ballasted. 26 W, 32 W, 42 W, 52 W, 64 W, 84 W Compact Fluorescent. For use with Threaded Metal Conduit.
NEC:
Class I, Division 1 and 2, Groups B, C, D
Class II, Division 1 and 2, Groups E, F, G
Class III
NEMA 4X
Suitable for use in wet locations
CEC:
Class I, Division 1 and 2, Groups B, C, D
Class II, Division 1 and 2, Groups E, F, G
Class III
CSA 4X
FL
UO
RE
SC
EN
T/
AR
EA
: N
EC
/C
EC
 E
XP
LO
SI
ON
PR
OO
F
Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506.
© May 2016
500